## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUBER Packaging Group GmbH & Co. KG	09/19/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUBER Packaging Group GmbH
Street Address:	Otto-Meister-Strasse 2
City:	OEHRINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74613

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778399

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)641-0270

 Phone:
 248-641-1600

 Email:
 bhalabis@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4965-000424/CO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Brock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-HUBER\_Co.\_to\_HUBER\_GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027353 FRAME: 0504

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUBER Packaging Group GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Otto-Meister-Strasse 2, 74613 Oehringen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the below-listed United States Patent Application:

(1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/778,399

Filed: May 12, 2010 Title: Dispensing Device Inventor(s): Philipp Kolon

Bernd Haeussler Rainer Opferkuch

WHEREAS, HUBER Packaging Group GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Otto-Meister-Strasse 2, 74613 Oehringen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

WHEREAS, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the said pending United States application (including any and all continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part thereof), and the inventions described therein, said inventions, pending applications, and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the maintenance, litigation, or for purposes of protecting title, of the said inventions, applications, or Letters Patent for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

HUBER Packaging Group GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 19.09.20W	By Oppularle	
	ItsCEO	
3. Haiba	19.09.20U	
Witness	Date  All CO COLL	
Witness		

16226177.1

PATENT REEL: 027353 FRAME: 0505

**RECORDED: 12/08/2011**